
Product Change Notification

Visual Communications Company, LLC
12780 Danielson Court, Poway, CA 92064 Form 7.2.3-1 Rev 04/26/2013

Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address:

Visual Communications Co., LLC

339

4/22/2014

VCC Customer Service Dep't Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

4/22/2014

OBS - Obsolescence

Date of Issue:

PCN Effective Date:

Last Time Buy Date: N/A

Last Time Ship Date: N/A

End of life.

Listed parts are no longer active and are being obsoleted effective immediately.

End of Life - Various items

customerservice@vcclite.com

mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com
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MPN
23-35H
2MLBP
4301F25/27
4390MC
P54831503
P55750203
P55750302
P56050103
P56050803
P56310102
P56310602

Affected Part Numbers

GREEN SOCKET

T-1 3/4 TAN SOCKET W/#73 LAMP
T-3 1/4 SOCKET ASSY

Part Name Replacement Part Number

GREY SOCKET

LED CLIP
GRN/YEL 2.1/2.8V 20MA
BI-PIN NEON LAMP
LAMPHOLDER HORIZ.

GREY SOCKET W/17 LAMP
GREY SOCKET ASSY W/37 LAMP
T-1 3/4 GREY SOCKET
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