## **Product Change Notification**

Manufacturer Name: Visual Communications Co., LLC Date of Issue: 4/22/2014

PCN Number: 339 PCN Effective Date: 4/22/2014

Type of Change: OBS - Obsolescence Last Time Buy Date: N/A

Title of Change: End of Life - Various items Last Time Ship Date: N/A

Change Description: End of life.

Reason for Change: Listed parts are no longer active and are being obsoleted effective immediately.

VCC Contact Name: VCC Customer Service Dep't Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

Email Address: customerservice@vcclite.com



## **Product Change Notification**

## **Affected Part Numbers**

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
23-35H	LAMPHOLDER HORIZ.	
2MLBP	BI-PIN NEON LAMP	
4301F25/27	GRN/YEL 2.1/2.8V 20MA	
4390MC	LED CLIP	
P54831503	T-3 1/4 SOCKET ASSY	
P55750203	T-1 3/4 TAN SOCKET W/#73 LAMP	
P55750302	T-1 3/4 GREY SOCKET	
P56050103	GREY SOCKET ASSY W/37 LAMP	
P56050803	GREY SOCKET W/17 LAMP	
P56310102	GREY SOCKET	
P56310602	GREEN SOCKET	